and Budget, to apply for grant funding from the Pennsylvania Department of Community and Economic 
Development (DCED)’s Local Share Account Statewide to provide funding for the expansion of Pittsburgh’s 
Bikeshare Program’s POGOH. The grant proposal includes an ask of up to EIGHT HUNDRED FORTY ONE THOUSAND 
EIGHT HUNDRED SIXTY FIVE DOLLARS AND FORTY CENTS ($841,865.40) for this stated purpose. 

Your favorable consideration of this proposed Resolution is appreciated. 

Sincerely, 

Jake Pawlak 
Director